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Amy Ow

From: Camille Leung
Sent: Tuesday, July 14, 2020 3:37 PM
To: Deke & Corrin Brown
Cc: Adair, Randi@Wildlife; Jessica Henderson-McBean; Kristen Outten; Amy Ow
Subject: FW: Documents provided with Lot 11 Permit

Hi Deke and Corrin – FYI, please see email below.  Thank you 
 

From: Alex Broskoff <abroskoff@migcom.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 14, 2020 10:15 AM 
To: Camille Leung <cleung@smcgov.org>; Jessica Henderson-McBean <JHenderson-McBean@swca.com>; Noel 
Chamberlain <noel@nexgenbuilders.com>; Robert Pellegrine <robertpellegrine@yahoo.com> 
Cc: koutten@swca.com; Steve Monowitz <smonowitz@smcgov.org>; Amy Ow <aow@smcgov.org>; Taylor Peterson 
<taylorp@migcom.com> 
Subject: Documents provided with Lot 11 Permit 
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know 
the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply. 

 

Hello All, 
 
This morning a pre-construction clearance survey was conducted at Lot 11 for California red-legged frogs in 
order to fulfill the requirements of Mitigation Measure BIO-2d. The survey areas included the upland areas of 
Lot 11 and the riparian areas outside of the chain link fence and orange plastic fencing. There were no frog 
species detected within the disturbance boundary or near the adjacent creek during the survey.  
 
Along with the survey, an environmental awareness training was conducted for all crew members who are 
working on site today to inform them of the potential special status species that they could encounter while 
working, and how to proceed if they do.  
 
If you have any questions about this survey and the results, please contact myself or Taylor Peterson.  
 
Thank you, 
 

Alex Broskoff 

Biologist I 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office 
prevented automatic download of this picture  
from the Internet.
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